

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3533-3544/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in RFA No.2681/2011,RFA No.2682/2011RFA No.2683/2011RFA No.2684/2011RFA No.2685/2011RFA No.2686/2011RFA No.2687/2011RFA No.2688/2011RFA No.2689/2011RFA No.3948/2011RFA No.3949/2011RFA No.286/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALKHAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Mukharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sehgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with the records of SLP(C) No. 691 of 2013. The Registry shall also clarify any SLP directed against the impugned judgment dated 01.05.2012 has been dismissed by this court and, if so, place a copy of the dismissal order in this regard.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|