

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Listed on. 17.11.2014
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Court No. 7
Item No. 8

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25216,
23646, 23649-23651 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Satpal & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned in SLP(C) No....CC
13491/2013.
Issue notice.
List and tag with SLP(C) Nos.
27646-27663/2011.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order these matters could not be tagged as SLP(C) Nos. 27646-27663 of 2011 have been disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 12.03.2014. (Copy Enclosed).

SLP(C) No. 25216 of 2013

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Mr. A. K. Sinha, Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate as per Ld. Registrar order dated 23.04.2014 but Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 5 so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.10.2014 when the following order was passed :-

“Despite last opportunity counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 5.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

SLP(C) No. 23646 of 2013

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3 and the same is being circulated.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 23649-23650 of 2013

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the common four respondents. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent Nos. 1 to 4 which is being circulated.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for direction.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh